LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/212

HRES 212

Raising a question of the privileges of the House.

Congress: 111 (2009-2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Mar 5, 2009

Current Status: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105).

Latest Action: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105). (Mar 5,
2009)

Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/212

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6]
Party: Republican < Statee AZ ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors
No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Congress


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/212
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/212
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000444

Related Bills

Bill

111 HRES
667

111 HRES
425

111 HRES
312

111 HRES
295

111 HRES
286

111 HRES
265

111 HRES
228

111 HRES
189

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Jul 22, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 224 - 189, 14 Present
(Roll no. 605).

May 12, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 215 - 182, 15 Present
(Roll no. 243).

Apr 1, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 217 - 185, 16 Present
(Roll no. 175).

Mar 30, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 210 - 173, 13 Present
(Roll no. 163).

Mar 25, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 223 - 182, 16 Present
(Roll no. 155). (consideration: CR H3990-3991)

Mar 19, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 226 - 180, 15 Present
(Roll no. 141).

Mar 10, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 228 - 184, 14 Present
(Roll no. 113).

Feb 25, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 226 - 182, 12 Present (Roll no.
87).

Summary (as of Mar 5, 2009)

Requires the House Committee on Standards of Official Conduct, or a designated investigative subcommittee, to begin
immediately an investigation and report to the House on the relationship between: (1) earmark requests on behalf of
clients of the raided top defense-lobbying firm already made by Members; and (2) the source and timing of past
campaign contributions related to such requests.

Actions Timeline

e Mar 5, 2009: Introduced in House

e Mar 5, 2009: QUESTION OF THE PRIVILEGES OF THE HOUSE - Mr. Flake rose to a question of the privileges of the
House and offered a resolution. The Chair directed the Clerk to report the resolution. The Clerk completed the reading
of H.Res. 212 and the Chair announced that the resolution met the required threshold under the rule.

e Mar 5, 2009: Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H3024-3025; text of measure as introduced: CR

H3024)

e Mar 5, 2009: Mr. Clyburn moved to table the measure.
e Mar 5, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105).

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/667
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/667
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/425
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/425
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/312
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/312
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/295
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/295
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/286
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/286
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/265
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/265
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/228
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/228
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/189
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/189
https://legilist.com

