

HRES 212

Raising a question of the privileges of the House.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Mar 5, 2009

Current Status: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105).

Latest Action: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105). (Mar 5, 2009)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/212>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6]

Party: Republican • **State:** AZ • **Chamber:** Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
111 HRES 667	Related bill	Jul 22, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 224 - 189, 14 Present (Roll no. 605).
111 HRES 425	Related bill	May 12, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 215 - 182, 15 Present (Roll no. 243).
111 HRES 312	Related bill	Apr 1, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 217 - 185, 16 Present (Roll no. 175).
111 HRES 295	Related bill	Mar 30, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 210 - 173, 13 Present (Roll no. 163).
111 HRES 286	Related bill	Mar 25, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 223 - 182, 16 Present (Roll no. 155). (consideration: CR H3990-3991)
111 HRES 265	Related bill	Mar 19, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 226 - 180, 15 Present (Roll no. 141).
111 HRES 228	Related bill	Mar 10, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 228 - 184, 14 Present (Roll no. 113).
111 HRES 189	Related bill	Feb 25, 2009: On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 226 - 182, 12 Present (Roll no. 87).

Summary (as of Mar 5, 2009)

Requires the House Committee on Standards of Official Conduct, or a designated investigative subcommittee, to begin immediately an investigation and report to the House on the relationship between: (1) earmark requests on behalf of clients of the raided top defense-lobbying firm already made by Members; and (2) the source and timing of past campaign contributions related to such requests.

Actions Timeline

- **Mar 5, 2009:** Introduced in House
- **Mar 5, 2009:** QUESTION OF THE PRIVILEGES OF THE HOUSE - Mr. Flake rose to a question of the privileges of the House and offered a resolution. The Chair directed the Clerk to report the resolution. The Clerk completed the reading of H.Res. 212 and the Chair announced that the resolution met the required threshold under the rule.
- **Mar 5, 2009:** Considered as privileged matter. (consideration: CR H3024-3025; text of measure as introduced: CR H3024)
- **Mar 5, 2009:** Mr. Clyburn moved to table the measure.
- **Mar 5, 2009:** On motion to table the measure Agreed to by recorded vote: 222 - 181, 14 Present (Roll no. 105).